



2026:BHC-OS:11850-DB

Board Sr.No.:-0

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1953 OF 2024

Abdul Haleem Siddiqui

....PETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Through The Ministry
Of Urban Development

RESPONDENT

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M.S. SONAK &
HON'BLE JUSTICE KAMAL KHATA, JJ**

DATE : 26th August, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 27/08/2024 .

(ASSOCIATE)