



Sumedh

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 1953 OF 2024

Abdul Haleem Siddiqui & Anr ...Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors ...Respondents

Mr SJ Chaurasia, with *AK Kharlosar i/b Ashoka Law Firm*, for the
Petitioner.

Mr Bhavin Gada, with *Sonal Awasthi, Ronish Mehta i/b Vinod*
Mistry & Co, for Respondent No. 4.

Mr Akshay Patkar, AGP, for the Respondent-State.

Ms Sujata Puri, i/b *SK Sonawane*, for the Respondent-BMC.

CORAM: M.S. Sonak &

Kamal Khata, JJ

DATED: 27th August 2024

PC:-

1. The challenge in this Petition to the action of BMC in granting approvals to the 4th Respondent for redeveloping the property which is the subject matter of this Petition.

2. Accordingly, the BMC is directed to file its affidavit responding to the various allegations in this Petition. Ms Puri learned counsel for the BMC states that such affidavit will be filed



and served by 10 September 2024. The 4th Respondent has already filed its reply.

3. If the Petitioners wish to file rejoinders, the same should be filed and served by 17 September 2024.

4. List the matter on 24 September 2024.

(Kamal Khata, J)

(M.S. Sonak, J)