



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

Writ Petition No. 1953 of 2024
With
Interim Application (L) No. 8571 of 2025
In
Writ Petition No. 1953 of 2024

Abdul Haleem Siddiqui & Anr. ... Petitioners
V/s.

The State of Maharashtra
Through The Ministry of
Urban Development & Ors. ... Respondents.

Mr. S. J. Chaurasia i/b Ashoka Law Firm for Petitioners.

Ms. Vaishali Ugale for Respondent-BMC.
Mr. Prashant Kamble, AGP for Respondent-State.

CORAM : M.S. KARNIK &
S.M. MODAK, JJ.

DATE : 12th March 2026.

P.C. :

1. Time to file affidavit-in-reply is extended by a further period of one week from today. Office to accept. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within a period of two weeks. List the petition on 16th April 2026.

(S.M.MODAK,J.)

(M.S.KARNIK, J.)