



skt

39-WP-1953-2024==.doc  
2026:BHC-OS:11850-DB

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 1953 OF 2024

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 8571 OF 2025

IN

WRIT PETITION NO. 1953 OF 2024

Digitally  
signed by  
SHRADDHA  
KAMLESH  
TALEKAR  
Date:  
2026.04.23  
11:43:24  
+0530

Abdul Haleem Siddiqui

... Petitioner

V/s.

Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai  
& Ors.

... Respondents

---

Mr. Atul Damle, Senior Advocate i/b Ashoka Law Firm for the Petitioner in WP-1953-2024.

Mr. Akshay G. Patkar, AGP, for the Respondent No. 1-State.

Ms. Vaishali Ugale, for Respondent Nos. 2 and 3-MCGM

Mr. Bhavin Gada a/w. Mr. Ronish Mehta i/b Vinod Mistry & Co., for Respondent No. 4.

---

CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND  
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.

DATE : 16<sup>th</sup> April, 2026.

PC.:-

- 1) Learned Advocate appearing for Respondent No. 4 seeks time to place on record the subsequent developments.
- 2) At his request, stand over to 4<sup>th</sup> May, 2026.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)